
Municipal Office Building
211 S. Hamilton Street
High Point, NC 27260

City of High Point

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12019-497 Name:

Status:Type: Miscellaneous Item Approved

File created: In control:11/1/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/4/2019 11/4/2019

Title: Amendment - HP365 Incubator Agreement Extension
The agreement between the City of High Point and the High Point Chamber Foundation, Inc. that was
approved in August 2018 had an end date of October 31, 2019. The HPU365 Incubator project is in
process but has taken longer than originally planned. The amended agreement proposes to extend
the date of the agreement to October 31, 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HP365 Agreement Extension, 2. Amendment to Economic Development and Matching Funds
Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council11/4/2019 1 Pass

Finance Committee10/31/2019 1

Amendment - HP365 Incubator Agreement Extension
The agreement between the City of High Point and the High Point Chamber Foundation, Inc. that was approved
in August 2018 had an end date of October 31, 2019. The HPU365 Incubator project is in process but has taken
longer than originally planned. The amended agreement proposes to extend the date of the agreement to
October 31, 2020.
[Enter body here.]

City of High Point Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

